made on October 20, 2010. Exhibit 4, Kathleen Winn 
Affidavit dated May 25, 2012 at ¶ 2. 
 According to BLA’s Post-Election report filed 
by Winn with the Secretary of State, beginning 
approximately two weeks before the 2010 general 
election, BLA received five hundred thirteen 
thousand four hundred twenty dollars ($513,420.00) 
in contributions from seven individuals three 
entities. Exhibit 5, BLA Amended 2010 Post-General 
Election Report. BLA used the contributions to pay 
Lincoln Strategy Group (“LSG”) for the production 
and airing of a television advertisement to expressly